
Cat Country 500 Points

1 1 DC1 GER 42.42 (1) 42,420

2 9 DC2 NED 42.70 (2) 42,700

3 7 DC2 NED 43.10 (3) 43,100

4 17 DC1 NOR 43.48 (4) 43,480

5 6 DC1 GER 43.62 (5) 43,620

6 13 DC1 GER 43.68 (6) 43,680

7 5 DC2 NED 43.71 (7) 43,710

8 21 DC2 NED 44.97 (8) 44,970

9 3 DC1 SWE 45.30 (9) 45,300

10 14 DC1 NOR 45.46 (10) 45,460

11 19 DC1 UKR 46.47 (11) 46,470

12 2 DC1 NOR 46.54 (12) 46,540

13 12 DC2 FIN 47.18 (13) 47,180

14 10 DC1 FIN 47.36 (14) 47,360

15 18 DC1 SVK 49.13 (15) 49,130

16 20 DC1 FIN 49.90 (16) 49,900

17 11 DC1 SVK 50.14 (17) 50,140

18 16 DC2 FIN 50.65 (18) 50,650

19 15 DC1 SVK 59.11 (19) 59,110

Unna Muhonen

Zoe Morales

Classification 1. Women Jun C - 500 meter

Zoja Onuskova

Iiris Vuorisalo

Jela Kmecova

Milla Grønvold Andersen

Oona Koivupuisto

Ida Holopainen

Beyoncé Andersson

Linnea Melgårdshagen

Ksenia Potapova

Mia Meinig

Willeke Bouwhuis

Ymke Wubben

Mette ten Cate

Pauline Lysø Olsen

Frida Brusch

Name

Paula Albrecht

Quinty Hersi

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 Points

1 38 DB2 NED 40.86 (1) 40,860

2 42 DB1 NOR 41.18 (2) 41,180

3 41 DB1 NED 41.39 (3) 41,390

4 36 DB1 GER 41.78 (4) 41,780

5 39 DB2 NED 41.98 (5) 41,980

6 35 DB1 GER 42.39 (6) 42,390

7 37 DB1 GER 42.45 (7) 42,450

8 44 DB1 NOR 42.92 (8) 42,920

9 43 DB1 NOR 43.65 (9) 43,650

10 40 DB1 NED 43.84 (10) 43,840

11 45 DB1 NOR 45.52 (11) 45,520

12 31 DB1 SWE 46.29 (12) 46,290

13 32 DB1 SWE 50.55 (13) 50,550

14 33 DB1 SWE 50.80 (14) 50,800

15 34 DB2 FIN 53.34 (15) 53,340Ilona Wannas

Classification 2. Women Jun. B - 500 meter

Felicia Nilsson

Hanna Nyström Eliasson

Tyra Pousette Hjelm

Vilde Semb

Evi de Ruijter

Åse Marie Dahn

Julia Geutner

Paula Pfeiffer

Aline Holbø Dyrseth

Marika de Glee

Tina Hemeltjen

Lieke Hoogendoorn

Name

Rosalie van Vliet

Martine Solem

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 Points

1 61 HC2 NED 38.97 (1) 38,970

2 62 HC2 NED 39.22 (2) 39,220

3 63 HC1 NED 39.40 (3) 39,400

4 69 HC1 UKR 39.51 (4) 39,510

5 59 HC1 GER 39.52 (5) 39,520

6 60 HC1 GER 39.69 (6) 39,690

7 58 HC1 GER 39.78 (7) 39,780

8 65 HC1 NOR 40.36 (8) 40,360

9 64 HC2 NED 40.65 (9) 40,650

10 68 HC1 NOR 41.09 (10) 41,090

11 67 HC1 NOR 42.00 (11) 42,000

12 57 HC2 FIN 43.16 (12) 43,160

13 53 HC1 SWE 47.08 (13) 47,080

14 56 HC2 FIN 48.29 (14) 48,290

15 55 HC1 SWE 48.61 (15) 48,610

16 54 HC1 SWE 49.09 (16) 49,090

17 51 HC1 SVK 49.42 (17) 49,420

18 52 HC2 SVK 59.43 (18) 59,430

19 66 HC1 NOR DNF

Maros Moscak

Bendik Becker Pedersen

Classification 3. Men Jun. C - 500 meter

Viktor Ehrnström

Anton Moberg

Michal Elias

Eeka Rintala

Isak Winnerstam

Eemeli Lassila

Thijs Wiersma

Oliver Fjellgård Lyngby

Tage Alexander Linn

Levente Engst

Ben-Lukas Drechsler

Sigmund Løvlien Krokhaug

Jack Boekema

Gleb Khotsjun

Leo Huber

Name

Philip Diniz

Sem Spruit

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 Points

1 79 HB2 NED 37.13 (1) 37,130

2 87 HB2 NED 37.38 (2) 37,380

3 76 HB1 GER 37.74 (3) 37,740

4 84 HB1 NOR 38.42 (4) 38,420

5 81 HB2 NED 38.59 (5) 38,590

6 86 HB1 NOR 38.70 (6) 38,700

7 82 HB1 NED 38.71 (7) 38,710

8 83 HB1 NOR 38.94 (8) 38,940

9 85 HB1 NOR 39.16 (9) 39,160

10 78 HB1 GER 39.47 (10) 39,470

11 73 HB1 SWE 43.57 (11) 43,570

12 71 HB1 SVK 46.87 (12) 46,870

75 HB2 FIN DQ

77 HB1 GER DQ

Classification 4. Men Jun. B - 500 meter

Patrik Paroulek

Luka Rintala

Tomy Nguyen

Nicolai Ulvan

Ede Kortlever

Isak Bengtsson

Arne Lernes

Pelle Bolsius

Filip Møller Nordal

Lennart Grabe

Frederik Gajos Hamre

Tijs van Gennip

Name

Mats Bendijk

Mathijs Molenaar

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 1500 Points

1 9 DC2 NED 2:12.86 (1) 44,286

2 13 DC1 GER 2:14.73 (2) 44,910

3 7 DC2 NED 2:15.53 (3) 45,176

4 1 DC1 GER 2:15.65 (4) 45,216

5 5 DC2 NED 2:16.11 (5) 45,370

6 21 DC2 NED 2:17.12 (6) 45,706

7 17 DC1 NOR 2:19.07 (7) 46,356

8 6 DC1 GER 2:20.47 (8) 46,823

9 2 DC1 NOR 2:22.21 (9) 47,403

10 3 DC1 SWE 2:23.11 (10) 47,703

11 14 DC1 NOR 2:24.45 (11) 48,150

12 19 DC1 UKR 2:25.70 (12) 48,566

13 10 DC1 FIN 2:27.00 (13) 49,000

14 12 DC2 FIN 2:33.05 (14) 51,016

15 20 DC1 FIN 2:36.61 (15) 52,203

16 15 DC1 SVK 2:36.88 (16) 52,293

17 16 DC2 FIN 2:40.30 (17) 53,433

18 11 DC1 SVK 2:54.03 (18) 58,010

18 DC1 SVK DQ

Jela Kmecova

Zoja Onuskova

Classification 5. Women Jun. C - 1500 meter

Iiris Vuorisalo

Zoe Morales

Unna Muhonen

Ksenia Potapova

Ida Holopainen

Oona Koivupuisto

Milla Grønvold Andersen

Beyoncé Andersson

Linnea Melgårdshagen

Ymke Wubben

Pauline Lysø Olsen

Frida Brusch

Mette ten Cate

Paula Albrecht

Willeke Bouwhuis

Name

Quinty Hersi

Mia Meinig

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 1500 Points

1 42 DB1 NOR 2:07.80 (1) 42,600

2 40 DB1 NED 2:08.73 (2) 42,910

3 41 DB1 NED 2:09.69 (3) 43,230

4 35 DB1 GER 2:10.25 (4) 43,416

5 39 DB2 NED 2:10.53 (5) 43,510

6 43 DB1 NOR 2:11.63 (6) 43,876

7 36 DB1 GER 2:11.82 (7) 43,940

8 44 DB1 NOR 2:15.44 (8) 45,146

9 37 DB1 GER 2:19.43 (9) 46,476

10 45 DB1 NOR 2:20.49 (10) 46,830

11 31 DB1 SWE 2:31.78 (11) 50,593

12 33 DB1 SWE 2:42.13 (12) 54,043

13 32 DB1 SWE 2:42.29 (13) 54,096

14 34 DB2 FIN 2:55.12 (14) 58,373

38 DB2 NED DQRosalie van Vliet

Classification 6. Women Jun. B - 1500 meter

Tyra Pousette Hjelm

Hanna Nyström Eliasson

Ilona Wannas

Paula Pfeiffer

Åse Marie Dahn

Felicia Nilsson

Vilde Semb

Tina Hemeltjen

Aline Holbø Dyrseth

Marika de Glee

Julia Geutner

Lieke Hoogendoorn

Name

Martine Solem

Evi de Ruijter

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 1500 Points

1 62 HC2 NED 1:56.08 (1) 38,693

2 58 HC1 GER 1:57.37 (2) 39,123

3 61 HC2 NED 1:58.10 (3) 39,366

4 64 HC2 NED 1:59.26 (4) 39,753

5 59 HC1 GER 1:59.71 (5) 39,903

6 65 HC1 NOR 1:59.76 (6) 39,920

7 69 HC1 UKR 2:00.20 (7) 40,066

8 63 HC1 NED 2:02.25 (8) 40,750

9 68 HC1 NOR 2:02.89 (9) 40,963

10 60 HC1 GER 2:04.62 (10) 41,540

11 67 HC1 NOR 2:12.88 (11) 44,293

12 57 HC2 FIN 2:17.33 (12) 45,776

13 56 HC2 FIN 2:28.03 (13) 49,343

14 53 HC1 SWE 2:29.77 (14) 49,923

15 55 HC1 SWE 2:32.74 (15) 50,913

16 52 HC2 SVK 2:33.30 (16) 51,100

17 54 HC1 SWE 2:34.96 (17) 51,653

18 51 HC1 SVK 2:38.54 (18) 52,846

66 HC1 NOR WDR

Michal Elias

Bendik Becker Pedersen

Classification 7. Men Jun. C - 1500 meter

Viktor Ehrnström

Maros Moscak

Anton Moberg

Eeka Rintala

Eemeli Lassila

Isak Winnerstam

Oliver Fjellgård Lyngby

Levente Engst

Tage Alexander Linn

Sigmund Løvlien Krokhaug

Gleb Khotsjun

Jack Boekema

Philip Diniz

Thijs Wiersma

Leo Huber

Name

Sem Spruit

Ben-Lukas Drechsler

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 1500 Points

1 79 HB2 NED 1:52.81 (1) 37,603

2 82 HB1 NED 1:54.93 (2) 38,310

3 83 HB1 NOR 1:54.98 (3) 38,326

4 77 HB1 GER 1:56.60 (4) 38,866

5 87 HB2 NED 1:57.23 (5) 39,076

6 84 HB1 NOR 1:57.46 (6) 39,153

7 78 HB1 GER 1:58.78 (7) 39,593

8 86 HB1 NOR 1:59.84 (8) 39,946

9 76 HB1 GER 2:00.73 (9) 40,243

10 85 HB1 NOR 2:01.72 (10) 40,573

11 75 HB2 FIN 2:06.49 (11) 42,163

12 73 HB1 SWE 2:12.75 (12) 44,250

13 71 HB1 SVK 2:27.92 (13) 49,306

14 81 HB2 NED DNF

Classification 8. Men Jun. B - 1500 meter

Isak Bengtsson

Patrik Paroulek

Tijs van Gennip

Lennart Grabe

Nicolai Ulvan

Luka Rintala

Frederik Gajos Hamre

Ede Kortlever

Arne Lernes

Filip Møller Nordal

Tomy Nguyen

Mathijs Molenaar

Name

Mats Bendijk

Pelle Bolsius

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 10 Points

1 33 DB1 SWE DNF

34 DB2 FIN DNF

40 DB1 NED 6:19.16

37 DB1 GER 6:25.67

41 DB1 NED 7:02.16

45 DB1 NOR 6:21.22

42 DB1 NOR 6:18.21

39 DB2 NED 6:18.29

35 DB1 GER 6:17.95

44 DB1 NOR 6:21.21

36 DB1 GER 6:19.60

31 DB1 SWE 7:07.36

43 DB1 NOR 6:20.20

38 DB2 NED 6:17.90

Classification 10. Women Jun. B - Mass Start

Felicia Nilsson

Vilde Semb

Rosalie van Vliet

Julia Geutner

Aline Holbø Dyrseth

Tina Hemeltjen

Åse Marie Dahn

Martine Solem

Lieke Hoogendoorn

Evi de Ruijter

Paula Pfeiffer

Marika de Glee

Name

Tyra Pousette Hjelm

Ilona Wannas

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 10 Points

1 67 HC1 NOR DNF

63 HC1 NED DNS

65 HC1 NOR DNS

53 HC1 SWE DNS

51 HC1 SVK DNS

69 HC1 UKR DNS

56 HC2 FIN DNS

62 HC2 NED DNS

64 HC2 NED DNS

68 HC1 NOR DNS

60 HC1 GER DNS

55 HC1 SWE DNS

52 HC2 SVK DNS

59 HC1 GER DNS

54 HC1 SWE DNS

57 HC2 FIN DNS

58 HC1 GER DNS

61 HC2 NED DNS

66 HC1 NOR WDR

Philip Diniz

Bendik Becker Pedersen

Classification 11. Men Jun. C - Mass Start

Anton Moberg

Eeka Rintala

Ben-Lukas Drechsler

Viktor Ehrnström

Maros Moscak

Leo Huber

Thijs Wiersma

Oliver Fjellgård Lyngby

Levente Engst

Gleb Khotsjun

Eemeli Lassila

Sem Spruit

Sigmund Løvlien Krokhaug

Isak Winnerstam

Michal Elias

Name

Tage Alexander Linn

Jack Boekema

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 10 Points

1 75 HB2 FIN DNF

77 HB1 GER DNF

71 HB1 SVK DNF

78 HB1 GER DNF

79 HB2 NED 5:27.05

85 HB1 NOR 5:35.67

76 HB1 GER 5:55.56

82 HB1 NED 5:27.01

81 HB2 NED 5:35.81

86 HB1 NOR 5:35.07

73 HB1 SWE 6:04.57

84 HB1 NOR 5:45.63

83 HB1 NOR 5:28.12

87 HB2 NED 5:34.46

Classification 12. Men Jun. B - Mass Start

Frederik Gajos Hamre

Filip Møller Nordal

Mathijs Molenaar

Tijs van Gennip

Arne Lernes

Isak Bengtsson

Nicolai Ulvan

Lennart Grabe

Pelle Bolsius

Patrik Paroulek

Ede Kortlever

Mats Bendijk

Name

Luka Rintala

Tomy Nguyen

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 1500 Points

1 9 DC2 NED 42.70 (2) 2:12.86 (1) 86,986

2 1 DC1 GER 42.42 (1) 2:15.65 (4) 87,636

3 7 DC2 NED 43.10 (3) 2:15.53 (3) 88,276

4 13 DC1 GER 43.68 (6) 2:14.73 (2) 88,590

5 5 DC2 NED 43.71 (7) 2:16.11 (5) 89,080

6 17 DC1 NOR 43.48 (4) 2:19.07 (7) 89,836

7 6 DC1 GER 43.62 (5) 2:20.47 (8) 90,443

8 21 DC2 NED 44.97 (8) 2:17.12 (6) 90,676

9 3 DC1 SWE 45.30 (9) 2:23.11 (10) 93,003

10 14 DC1 NOR 45.46 (10) 2:24.45 (11) 93,610

11 2 DC1 NOR 46.54 (12) 2:22.21 (9) 93,943

12 19 DC1 UKR 46.47 (11) 2:25.70 (12) 95,036

13 10 DC1 FIN 47.36 (14) 2:27.00 (13) 96,360

14 12 DC2 FIN 47.18 (13) 2:33.05 (14) 98,196

15 20 DC1 FIN 49.90 (16) 2:36.61 (15) 102,103

16 16 DC2 FIN 50.65 (18) 2:40.30 (17) 104,083

17 11 DC1 SVK 50.14 (17) 2:54.03 (18) 108,150

18 15 DC1 SVK 59.11 (19) 2:36.88 (16) 111,403

18 DC1 SVK 49.13 (15) DQ

Zoe Morales

Zoja Onuskova

Classification 13. Women Juniors C - Classification

Iiris Vuorisalo

Unna Muhonen

Jela Kmecova

Ksenia Potapova

Ida Holopainen

Oona Koivupuisto

Beyoncé Andersson

Linnea Melgårdshagen

Milla Grønvold Andersen

Pauline Lysø Olsen

Frida Brusch

Ymke Wubben

Mette ten Cate

Mia Meinig

Willeke Bouwhuis

Name

Quinty Hersi

Paula Albrecht

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 1500 Points

1 42 DB1 NOR 41.18 (2) 2:07.80 (1) 83,780

2 41 DB1 NED 41.39 (3) 2:09.69 (3) 84,620

3 39 DB2 NED 41.98 (5) 2:10.53 (5) 85,490

4 36 DB1 GER 41.78 (4) 2:11.82 (7) 85,720

5 35 DB1 GER 42.39 (6) 2:10.25 (4) 85,806

6 40 DB1 NED 43.84 (10) 2:08.73 (2) 86,750

7 43 DB1 NOR 43.65 (9) 2:11.63 (6) 87,526

8 44 DB1 NOR 42.92 (8) 2:15.44 (8) 88,066

9 37 DB1 GER 42.45 (7) 2:19.43 (9) 88,926

10 45 DB1 NOR 45.52 (11) 2:20.49 (10) 92,350

11 31 DB1 SWE 46.29 (12) 2:31.78 (11) 96,883

12 32 DB1 SWE 50.55 (13) 2:42.29 (13) 104,646

13 33 DB1 SWE 50.80 (14) 2:42.13 (12) 104,843

14 34 DB2 FIN 53.34 (15) 2:55.12 (14) 111,713

38 DB2 NED 40.86 (1) DQRosalie van Vliet

Classification 14. Women Juniors B - Classification

Hanna Nyström Eliasson

Tyra Pousette Hjelm

Ilona Wannas

Paula Pfeiffer

Åse Marie Dahn

Felicia Nilsson

Evi de Ruijter

Vilde Semb

Aline Holbø Dyrseth

Lieke Hoogendoorn

Tina Hemeltjen

Julia Geutner

Name

Martine Solem

Marika de Glee

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 1500 Points

1 79 HB2 NED 37.13 (1) 1:52.81 (1) 74,733

2 87 HB2 NED 37.38 (2) 1:57.23 (5) 76,456

3 82 HB1 NED 38.71 (7) 1:54.93 (2) 77,020

4 83 HB1 NOR 38.94 (8) 1:54.98 (3) 77,266

5 84 HB1 NOR 38.42 (4) 1:57.46 (6) 77,573

6 76 HB1 GER 37.74 (3) 2:00.73 (9) 77,983

7 86 HB1 NOR 38.70 (6) 1:59.84 (8) 78,646

8 78 HB1 GER 39.47 (10) 1:58.78 (7) 79,063

9 85 HB1 NOR 39.16 (9) 2:01.72 (10) 79,733

10 73 HB1 SWE 43.57 (11) 2:12.75 (12) 87,820

11 71 HB1 SVK 46.87 (12) 2:27.92 (13) 96,176

12 81 HB2 NED 38.59 (5) DNF 38,590

77 HB1 GER DQ 1:56.60 (4)

75 HB2 FIN DQ 2:06.49 (11)

Classification 15. Men Juniors B - Classification

Tijs van Gennip

Tomy Nguyen

Luka Rintala

Nicolai Ulvan

Isak Bengtsson

Patrik Paroulek

Lennart Grabe

Arne Lernes

Ede Kortlever

Pelle Bolsius

Filip Møller Nordal

Frederik Gajos Hamre

Name

Mats Bendijk

Mathijs Molenaar

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)



Cat Country 500 1500 Points

1 62 HC2 NED 39.22 (2) 1:56.08 (1) 77,913

2 61 HC2 NED 38.97 (1) 1:58.10 (3) 78,336

3 58 HC1 GER 39.78 (7) 1:57.37 (2) 78,903

4 59 HC1 GER 39.52 (5) 1:59.71 (5) 79,423

5 69 HC1 UKR 39.51 (4) 2:00.20 (7) 79,576

6 63 HC1 NED 39.40 (3) 2:02.25 (8) 80,150

7 65 HC1 NOR 40.36 (8) 1:59.76 (6) 80,280

8 64 HC2 NED 40.65 (9) 1:59.26 (4) 80,403

9 60 HC1 GER 39.69 (6) 2:04.62 (10) 81,230

10 68 HC1 NOR 41.09 (10) 2:02.89 (9) 82,053

11 67 HC1 NOR 42.00 (11) 2:12.88 (11) 86,293

12 57 HC2 FIN 43.16 (12) 2:17.33 (12) 88,936

13 53 HC1 SWE 47.08 (13) 2:29.77 (14) 97,003

14 56 HC2 FIN 48.29 (14) 2:28.03 (13) 97,633

15 55 HC1 SWE 48.61 (15) 2:32.74 (15) 99,523

16 54 HC1 SWE 49.09 (16) 2:34.96 (17) 100,743

17 51 HC1 SVK 49.42 (17) 2:38.54 (18) 102,266

18 52 HC2 SVK 59.43 (18) 2:33.30 (16) 110,530

66 HC1 NOR DNF WDR

Maros Moscak

Bendik Becker Pedersen

Classification 16. Men Juniors C - Classification

Viktor Ehrnström

Anton Moberg

Michal Elias

Eeka Rintala

Isak Winnerstam

Eemeli Lassila

Levente Engst

Oliver Fjellgård Lyngby

Tage Alexander Linn

Jack Boekema

Sigmund Løvlien Krokhaug

Thijs Wiersma

Ben-Lukas Drechsler

Leo Huber

Gleb Khotsjun

Name

Sem Spruit

Philip Diniz

European Youth Country Match

7 January 2023

Thialf - Heerenveen

Scheidsrechters:

Wycher Bos (D)

Ingrid Heijnsbroek (H)

Frank Spoel (D) , Wil Schildwacht (H) ass. Printed: 10-01-2023

Starters:

Jans Rosing (D)

Wim van Biezen (H)


